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Start of Week CPS Report 11/30/2020

Key Deliverables:

eo 94 active Cases of COVID

eo Approximately 96 phone outreach call completed over the last 48 hours.

o 73 Spot Check calls

o 8 Negative calls

o 43 End Quarantine Isolation calls

eo 14 PCR tests were administered via our mobile swabbing team over the past 48 hours.

e 30 individuals released from isolation OR quarantine

e Staff Deployment:
e Current Staff: (6) RNs and (1) Epidemiologist
e The RNs and the epidemiologist are working in collaboration with CPS manning

mobile PCR testing sites. The RNs are also manning the CPS hotline and conducting
contract tracing.

e All team members are working directly at the CPS facility.

°

eo Risks & Issues:

eo None

M

eo Next Actions:

e Continued mobile testing and contact tracing.
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Date: Positive | Change Recovered | Change Active Change

Cases Cases

8/10/20 | 205 93 95

8/11/20 | 219 14 102 9 100 5

8/12/20 | 248 29 102 0 129 29

8/13/20 | 263 15 102 0 144 i5

8/14/20 | 269 6 107 0 150 6

8/15/20 | 300 31 107 5 176 26

8/16/20 | 317 17 107 0 193 17

8/17/20 | 326 9 107 0 202 9

8/18/20 | 333 7 107 0 209 7

8/19/20 | 348 15 133 26 198 -11

8/20/20 | 353 5 146 13 190 8

8/22/20 | 368 15 147 i 204 14

8/23/20 | 396 28 147 0 232 28

8/24/20 | 408 12 147 0 244 12

8/25/20 | 418 10 148 1 253 9

8/26/20 | 442 24 179 31 246 -7

8/27/20 | 444 2 179 0 248 2

8/30/20 | 463 19 179 0 251 3

8/31/20 | 476 13 200 21 259 8

9/1/20 482 6 241 41 222 -37

9/2/20 495 15 302 61 174 -48

9/3/20 504 9 302 0 183 9

9/7/20 516 12 321 19 176 -7

9/8/20 527 11 321 0 187 11

9/9/20 530 5 333 12 178 -9

9/12/20 | 533 3 430 97 84 -94

9/13/20 | 549 16 430 0 85 1

9/15/20 | 549 0 468 38 62 -38

9/16/20 | 557 8 477 9 61 -1

9/17/20 | 565 8 477 0 69 8

9/19/20 | 584 19 488 11 76 7

9/21/20 | 591 7 505 17 66 -10

9/22/20 | 594 5 512 7 62 -4

9/23/20 | 616 22 517 5 78 16

9/24/20 | 618 2 517 0 79 1

9/25/20 | 627 9 B32 15 73 -6

9/26/20 | 633 6 532 0 79 6

9/27/20 | 644 21 532 0 90 31
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